Corrigenda and Addenda

Correction: Disaster Preparedness Intervention for Older Adults (Seniors' Positive Involvement in Community Emergencies): Protocol for a Quasi-Experimental Study

Sharon White-Lewis^{1*}, RN, MSN, PhD; Joseph Lightner^{1*}, MPH, PhD; Julia Crowley^{1*}, AICP, PhD; Amanda Grimes^{1*}, MCHES, PhD; Kathleen Spears^{2*}, PhD; Steven Chesnut^{1*}, PhD

Corresponding Author:

Sharon White-Lewis, RN, MSN, PhD School of Nursing and Health Sciences University of Missouri Kansas City 2464 Charlotte Kansas City, MO, 64108 United States

Phone: 1 913 592 4477 Email: whitelewiss@umkc.edu

Related Article:

Correction of: https://www.researchprotocols.org/2024/1/e58895

(JMIR Res Protoc 2025;14:e71160) doi: 10.2196/71160

In "Disaster Preparedness Intervention for Older Adults (Seniors' Positive Involvement in Community Emergencies): Protocol for a Quasi-Experimental Study" JMIR Res Protoc 2024;13:e58895) the authors made one correction.

The last name of author JC, "Crowely", has been revised to "Crowley".

The correction will appear in the online version of the paper on the JMIR Publications website on January 16, 2025 together with the publication of this correction notice. Because this was made after submission to PubMed, PubMed Central, and other full-text repositories, the corrected article has also been resubmitted to those repositories.

This is a non-peer-reviewed article. Submitted 10.01.25; accepted 10.01.25; published 16.01.25.

Please cite as:

White-Lewis S, Lightner J, Crowley J, Grimes A, Spears K, Chesnut S

Correction: Disaster Preparedness Intervention for Older Adults (Seniors' Positive Involvement in Community Emergencies): Protocol

for a Quasi-Experimental Study JMIR Res Protoc 2025;14:e71160

URL: https://www.researchprotocols.org/2025/1/e71160

doi: 10.2196/71160

PMID:

©Sharon White-Lewis, Joseph Lightner, Julia Crowley, Amanda Grimes, Kathleen Spears, Steven Chesnut. Originally published in JMIR Research Protocols (https://www.researchprotocols.org), 16.01.2025. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License (https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work, first published in JMIR Research Protocols, is properly cited. The complete bibliographic information, a link to the original publication on https://www.researchprotocols.org, as well as this copyright and license information must be included.



¹School of Nursing and Health Sciences, University of Missouri Kansas City, Kansas City, MO, United States

²School of Medicine, University of Missouri Kansas City, St. Joseph, MO, United States

^{*}all authors contributed equally